
2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

NRA-Anysight Event # 2025-NRA-ANYSIGHT

Off Gun

NAME Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel AGG
Jennifer Ingram 390.07 376.08 387.14 1153.29
James Eu 399.22 361.02 376.09 1136.33

Matt Rogaloff 396.22 354.01 362.05 1112.28
Matthew Sharp 389.13 353.05 354.06 1096.24
Craig Oliver 373.08 340.04 371.05 1084.17
Carissa Innes 379.07 350.04 335.02 1064.13
Shaylen Stone 371.04 326.01 366.04 1063.09

Eleesha Hodges 376.08 324.03 325.01 1025.12
James Perry 381.11 284 341.02 1006.13
Adrian Williams 365.09 279 334.02 978.11

Graded

NAME GRADE Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel AGG
James Eu Master 399.22 361.02 376.09 1136.33
Matt Rogaloff Master 396.22 354.01 362.05 1112.28
Jennifer Ingram Expert 390.07 376.08 387.14 1153.29
Matthew Sharp Expert 389.13 353.05 354.06 1096.24
Adrian Williams Expert 365.09 279 334.02 978.11
James Perry Sharpshooter 381.11 284 341.02 1006.13
Carissa Innes Marksman 379.07 350.04 335.02 1064.13
Craig Oliver Under Marksman 373.08 340.04 371.05 1084.17
Shaylen Stone Under Marksman 371.04 326.01 366.04 1063.09
Eleesha Hodges Under Marksman 376.08 324.03 325.01 1025.12

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 20.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

17-April-2025

NRA-Anysight Event # NRA-Anysight

Master Score Average

1st James Eu 1136.33 378.78

2nd Matt Rogaloff 1112.28 370.76

3rd

Expert Score Average

1st Jennifer Ingram 1153.29 384.43
2nd Matthew Sharp 1096.24 365.41
3rd Adrian Williams 978.11 326.04

Sharpshooter Score Average

1st James Perry 1006.13 335.38
2nd

3rd

Marksman Score Average

1st Carissa Innes 1064.13 354.71

2nd

3rd

Under Marksman Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 1084.17 361.39

2nd Shaylen Stone 1063.09 354.36

3rd Eleesha Hodges 1025.12 341.71

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Prone James Eu 199.05

Offhand Jennifer Ingram 170.00

Sit/Kneel Jennifer Ingram 191.05

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle Rimfire Event # 2025-FR-RF

Off Gun

NAME GRADE Rapid Offhand Post Stand Post Sit AGG
James Eu AA 92.02 94.01 95.01 98.00 379.04
Craig Oliver A 91.01 88.01 95.00 98.01 372.03

Ken Wheeler AA 93.00 91.01 96.01 92.00 372.02
Jennifer Ingram A 91.00 92.00 94.00 95.00 372.00
Mike Berry AA 93.00 92.00 88.01 95.01 368.02
Adrian Williams AA 90.01 87.00 90.02 95.01 362.04
Carissa Innes A 88.01 94.02 88.02 91.00 361.05

Eleesha Hodges A 88.01 84.01 92.00 95.01 359.03
Alex Brace AA 89.00 93.00 84.03 91.00 357.03
Jacqueline Stark A 85.00 84.00 94.00 93.01 356.01
James Perry B 80.00 90.02 86.00 94.00 350.02
Shaylen Stone B 81.00 85.00 87.01 95.02 348.03

Raitt McCleod B 69.01 89.00 91.01 93.01 342.03

Damian Saw C 86.00 83.01 85.00 88.00 342.01

Sonya McLeod B 76.00 88.00 91.01 84.00 339.01
Matt Rogaloff A 70.00 84.00 95.00 88.00 337.00
Damian Innes B 77.00 80.00 86.00 87.00 330.00
Blake Streeter U/G 50.01 46.00 66.00 66.00 228.01
Payton Rogaloff U/G 73.01 14.00 43.00 17.00 147.01

Graded

NAME GRADE Rapid Offhand Post Stand Post Sit AGG
James Eu AA 92.02 94.01 95.01 98.00 379.04
Ken Wheeler AA 93.00 91.01 96.01 92.00 372.02
Mike Berry AA 93.00 92.00 88.01 95.01 368.02
Adrian Williams AA 90.01 87.00 90.02 95.01 362.04
Alex Brace AA 89.00 93.00 84.03 91.00 357.03
Craig Oliver A 91.01 88.01 95.00 98.01 372.03
Jennifer Ingram A 91.00 92.00 94.00 95.00 372.00
Carissa Innes A 88.01 94.02 88.02 91.00 361.05
Eleesha Hodges A 88.01 84.01 92.00 95.01 359.03
Jacqueline Stark A 85.00 84.00 94.00 93.01 356.01
Matt Rogaloff A 70.00 84.00 95.00 88.00 337.00
James Perry B 80.00 90.02 86.00 94.00 350.02
Shaylen Stone B 81.00 85.00 87.01 95.02 348.03

Raitt McCleod B 69.01 89.00 91.01 93.01 342.03
Sonya McLeod B 76.00 88.00 91.01 84.00 339.01
Damian Innes B 77.00 80.00 86.00 87.00 330.00
Damian Saw C 86.00 83.01 85.00 88.00 342.01
Blake Streeter U/G 50.01 46.00 66.00 66.00 228.01

Payton Rogaloff U/G 73.01 14.00 43.00 17.00 147.01

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 18.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle Rimfire Event #

AA Score Average

1st James Eu 379.04 94.76
2nd Ken Wheeler 372.02 93.01
3rd Mike Berry 368.02 92.01

A Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 372.03 93.01
2nd Jennifer Ingram 372 93.00
3rd Carissa Innes 361.05 90.26

B Score Average

1st James Perry 350.02 87.51
2nd Shaylen Stone 348.03 87.01
3rd Raitt McCleod 342.03 85.51

C Score Average

1st Damian Saw 342.01 85.50
2nd

3rd

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st Blake Streeter 228.01 57.00
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st Payton Rogaloff 147.01 36.75
2nd

3rd

Positional Wins

Rapid Ken Wheeler / Mike Berry 93.00

Offhand Carissa Innes 94.02

P/Stand Ken Wheeler 96.01

P/Sit Craig Oliver 98.01

DATE: 18.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle Rimfire Event # 2025-FR-CF

Off Gun

NAME GRADE Rapid Offhand Post Stand Post Sit AGG
Alex Brace AA 94.00 96.00 95.01 90.01 375.02
Craig Oliver A 96.02 89.00 92.00 95.00 372.02

Mike Berry AA 99.00 92.02 92.00 87.00 370.02
Shaylen Stone C 95.00 89.00 90.00 92.00 366.00
Jennifer Ingram A 97.00 90.00 92.00 85.00 364.01
Eleesha Hodges B 94.01 93.01 85.01 91.00 363.03
Ken Wheeler AA 96.00 87.00 96.00 84.00 363.00
Carissa Innes B 90.00 85.00 85.00 96.00 356.00
Raitt McCleod B 88.00 85.00 85.00 92.00 350.00
James Perry A 89.00 85.00 88.00 85.00 347.00
Damian Innes A 73.01 83.00 88.00 93.00 337.01
Matt Rogaloff B 90.01 84.00 86.00 74.00 334.01

Adrian Williams AA 84.01 73.00 89.01 87.00 333.02
James Eu AA 98.02 45.01 96.00 87.01 326.04
Sonya McLeod B 82.00 73.00 84.00 83.00 322.00
Damian Saw C 80.00 39.00 73.00 90.00 282.00
Blake Streeter UG - U/18 67.01 54.00 87.00 49.00 257.01
Jacqueline Stark C 82.00 30.00 87.00 37.00 236.00

Graded

NAME GRADE Rapid Offhand Post Stand Post Sit AGG
Alex Brace AA 94.00 96.00 95.01 90.01 375.02
Mike Berry AA 99.00 92.02 92.00 87.00 370.02
Ken Wheeler AA 96.00 87.00 96.00 84.00 363.00
Adrian Williams AA 84.01 73.00 89.01 87.00 333.02
James Eu AA 98.02 45.01 96.00 87.01 326.04
Craig Oliver A 96.02 89.00 92.00 95.00 372.02
Jennifer Ingram A 97.00 90.00 92.00 85.00 364.01
James Perry A 89.00 85.00 88.00 85.00 347.00
Damian Innes A 73.01 83.00 88.00 93.00 337.01
Eleesha Hodges B 94.01 93.01 85.01 91.00 363.03
Carissa Innes B 90.00 85.00 85.00 96.00 356.00
Raitt McCleod B 88.00 85.00 85.00 92.00 350.00
Matt Rogaloff B 90.01 84.00 86.00 74.00 334.01
Sonya McLeod B 82.00 73.00 84.00 83.00 322.00
Shaylen Stone C 95.00 89.00 90.00 92.00 366.00
Damian Saw C 80.00 39.00 73.00 90.00 282.00
Jacqueline Stark C 82.00 30.00 87.00 37.00 236.00
Blake Streeter UG - U/18 67.01 54.00 87.00 49.00 257.01

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 19.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle Centrefire Event # 2025-FR-CF

AA Score Average

1st Alex Brace 375.02 93.76
2nd Mike Berry 370.02 92.51
3rd Ken Wheeler 363.00 90.75

A Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 372.02 93.01

2nd Jennifer Ingram 364.01 91.00

3rd James Perry 347.00 86.75

B Score Average

1st Eleesha Hodges 363.03 90.76
2nd Carissa Innes 356.00 89.00
3rd Raitt McCleod 350.00 87.50

C Score Average

1st Shaylen Stone 366.00 91.50
2nd Damian Saw 282.00 70.50
3rd Jacqueline Stark 236.00 59.00

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st Blake Streeter 257.01 64.25
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Positional Wins

Rapid Mike Berry 99.00

Offhand Alex Brace 96.00

P/Stand Ken Wheeler 96.00

P/Sit Carissa Innes 96.00

DATE: 19.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle Rimfire Event # 2025-FR-2GUN

2-GUN RESULTS

NAME AGG RF AGG CF Total
Craig Oliver 372.03 372.02 744.05 1st
Mike Berry 368.02 370.02 738.04 2nd
Jennifer Ingram 372.00 364.01 736.01 3rd
Ken Wheeler 372.02 363.00 735.02
Alex Brace 357.03 375.02 732.05
Eleesha Hodges 359.03 363.03 722.06
Carissa Innes 361.05 356.00 717.05

Shaylen Stone 348.03 366.00 714.03
James Eu 379.04 326.04 705.08
James Perry 350.02 347.00 697.02
Adrian Williams 362.04 333.02 695.06
Raitt McCleod 342.03 350.00 692.03
Matt Rogaloff 337.00 334.01 671.01

Damian Innes 330.00 337.01 667.01

Sonya McLeod 339.01 322.00 661.01
Damian Saw 342.01 282.00 624.01
Jacqueline Stark 356.01 236.00 592.01
Blake Streeter 228.01 257.01 485.02
Payton Rogaloff 147.01 0.00 147.01

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 19.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

3P Rimfire Event # 2025-3P-RIMFIRE

Off Gun

NAME Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel AGG
James Eu 198.05 180.03 191.05 569.13
Jennifer Ingram 194.02 174.00 185.01 553.03
Craig Oliver 191.01 152.00 185.04 528.05
Jacqueline Stark 193.07 144.00 182.00 519.07
Shaylen Stone 181.01 134.00 187.00 502.01
Carissa Innes 192.04 153.01 156.00 501.05
Eleesha Hodges 178.01 147.00 164.00 489.01
Alex Brace 177.01 153.00 159.00 489.01
Adrian Williams 184.04 137.01 167.01 488.06
Damian Innes 178.00 125.00 167.00 470.00
Sonya McLeod 175.00 132.01 150.00 457.01
James Perry 173.00 114.00 141.02 428.02
Matt Rogaloff 167.00 114.00 126.01 407.01
Payton Rogaloff 33.00 68.00 108.00 209.00

Graded

NAME GRADE Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel AGG
James Eu Master / AAA 198.05 180.03 191.05 569.13
Jennifer Ingram A 194.02 174.00 185.01 553.03
Eleesha Hodges A 178.01 147.00 164.00 489.01
Alex Brace A 177.01 153.00 159.00 489.01
James Perry B 173.00 114.00 141.02 428.02
Sonya McLeod B 175.00 132.01 150.00 457.01
Jacqueline Stark B 193.07 144.00 182.00 519.07
Craig Oliver B 191.01 152.00 185.04 528.05
Damian Innes B 178.00 125.00 167.00 470.00
Carissa Innes B 192.04 153.01 156.00 501.05
Matt Rogaloff B 167.00 114.00 126.01 407.01
Shaylen Stone C 181.01 134.00 187.00 502.01
Payton Rogaloff UG - U/15 33.00 68.00 108.00 209.00

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 20.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

20-April-2025

3P Rimfire

AAA Score Average

1st James Eu 569.13 142.28

2nd

3rd

AA Score Average

1st Alex Brace 489.01 122.25

2nd

3rd

A Score Average

1st Jennifer Ingram 553.03 138.26
2nd Eleesha Hodges 489.01 122.25
3rd Adrian Williams 488.06 122.02

B Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 528.05 132.01

2nd Jacqueline Stark 519.07 129.77

3rd Carissa Innes 501.05 125.26

C Score Average

1st Shaylen Stone 502.01 125.50

2nd

3rd

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st Payton Rogaloff 209.00 52.25

2nd

3rd

Prone James Eu 198.05

Offhand James Eu 180.03

Kneel James Eu 191.05

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE

Event # 2025-3P-RIMFIRE



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

3P Centrefire Event # 2025-3P-CENTRE

Off Gun

NAME Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel AGG
James Eu 199.05 170.00 191.02 560.07
Craig Oliver 183.01 147.00 185.00 515.01

Damian Innes 193.02 154.00 166.00 513.02
Shaylen Stone 173.01 152.00 174.03 499.04
Eleesha Hodges 175.01 155.01 169.00 499.02
Jennifer Ingram 176.01 148.00 170.00 494.01
Carissa Innes 174.01 153.01 154.00 481.02

Alex Brace 172.03 146.00 162.03 480.06
Matt Rogaloff 158.00 146.00 161.00 465.00
Adrian Williams 183.00 99.00 158.00 440.00
Sonya McLeod 166.00 113.00 152.00 431.00
James Perry 172.01 117.01 123.00 412.02

Graded

NAME GRADE Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel AGG
James Eu Master / AAA 199.05 170.00 191.02 560.07
Alex Brace AA 172.03 146.00 162.03 480.06
Adrian Williams A 183.00 99.00 158.00 440.00
Damian Innes B 193.02 154.00 166.00 513.02
Eleesha Hodges B 175.01 155.01 169.00 499.02
Jennifer Ingram B 176.01 148.00 170.00 494.01
Matt Rogaloff B 158.00 146.00 161.00 465.00
Craig Oliver C 183.01 147.00 185.00 515.01
Shaylen Stone C 173.01 152.00 174.03 499.04
Carissa Innes C 174.01 153.01 154.00 481.02
Sonya McLeod C 166.00 113.00 152.00 431.00
James Perry C 172.01 117.01 123.00 412.02

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 20.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

20-April-2025

3P Centrefire Event # 3P-CENTREFIRE

AAA Score Average

1st James Eu 560.07 186.69

2nd

3rd

AA Score Average

1st Alex Brace 480.06 160.02
2nd

3rd

A Score Average

1st Adrian Williams 440.00 146.67
2nd

3rd

B Score Average

1st Damian Innes 513.02 171.01

2nd Eleesha Hodges 499.02 166.34

3rd Jennifer Ingram 494.01 164.67

C Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 515.01 171.67

2nd Shaylen Stone 499.04 166.35

3rd Carissa Innes 481.02 160.34

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Prone James Eu 199.05

Offhand James Eu 170.00

Sit/Kneel James Eu 191.05

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

3 Positional - 2GUN Event # 2025-3P-2GUN

2-GUN RESULTS

NAME AGG RF AGG CF Total
James Eu 569.13 560.07 1129.20 1st
Craig Oliver 528.05 515.01 1043.06 2nd

Damian Innes 470.00 513.02 983.02 3rd
Shaylen Stone 502.01 499.04 1001.05
Eleesha Hodges 489.01 499.02 988.03
Jennifer Ingram 553.03 494.01 1047.04
Carissa Innes 501.05 481.02 982.07
Alex Brace 489.01 480.06 969.07
Matt Rogaloff 407.01 465.00 872.01
Adrian Williams 488.06 440.00 928.06
Sonya McLeod 457.01 431.00 888.01
James Perry 428.02 412.02 840.04

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 20.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

3 Positional - 2GUN Event # 2025-3P-2GUN

2-GUN RESULTS

NAME AGG RF AGG CF Total
James Eu 569.13 560.07 1129.20
Craig Oliver 528.05 515.01 1043.06

Damian Innes 470.00 513.02 983.02

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 20.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Scoped 10m Air Event # 2025-FR-RF

Off Gun

NAME Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 AGG
James Eu 94.02 94.00 97.04 98.02 383.08
Matt Rogaloff 92.00 91.03 99.02 97.04 379.09
Jennifer Ingram 90.00 98.01 91.02 99.05 378.08
Alex Brace 92.01 97.03 91.02 90.02 370.08
Craig Oliver 87.03 97.02 94.01 88.01 366.07
Shaylen Stone 92.00 86.02 91.00 92.04 361.06
Sonya McLeod 86.02 87.02 93.03 90.01 356.08
Jacqueline Stark 87.01 89.00 91.02 85.00 352.03
Eleesha Hodges 91.00 83.01 87.00 90.02 351.03
Payton Rogaloff 85.02 75.01 70.00 81.00 311.03
Adrian Williams 82.00 80.00 77.00 69.00 308.00
James Perry 66.00 77.00 81.00 72.00 296.00
Blake Streeter 67.00 66.00 76.00 71.00 280.00
Carissa Innes 68.01 71.00 66.01 60.00 265.02
Damian Innes 43.00 36.00 61.00 53.01 193.01

Graded

NAME Grade Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 AGG
James Eu Master 94.02 94.00 97.04 98.02 383.08
Matt Rogaloff Master 92.00 91.03 99.02 97.04 379.09
Jennifer Ingram AA 90.00 98.01 91.02 99.05 378.08
Alex Brace AA 92.01 97.03 91.02 90.02 370.08
Craig Oliver A 87.03 97.02 94.01 88.01 366.07
Adrian Williams A 82.00 80.00 77.00 69.00 308.00
Shaylen Stone B 92.00 86.02 91.00 92.04 361.06
Jacqueline Stark B 87.01 89.00 91.02 85.00 352.03
Eleesha Hodges B 91.00 83.01 87.00 90.02 351.03
James Perry B 66.00 77.00 81.00 72.00 296.00
Carissa Innes C 68.01 71.00 66.01 60.00 265.02
Damian Innes C 43.00 36.00 61.00 53.01 193.01
Sonya McLeod UG 86.02 87.02 93.03 90.01 356.08

Blake Streeter UG - U/18 67.00 66.00 76.00 71.00 280.00
Payton Rogaloff UG - U/15 85.02 75.01 70.00 81.00 311.03

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 21.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

10M Scoped Precision Air Rifle Event # 2025-10M-AIR

MASTER Score Average

1st James Eu 383.08 95.77
2nd Matt Rogaloff 379.09 94.77
3rd

AA Score Average

1st Jennifer Ingram 378.08 94.52
2nd Alex Brace 370.08 92.52
3rd

A Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 366.07 91.52
2nd Adrian Williams 308.00 77.00
3rd 0.00

B Score Average

1st Shaylen Stone 361.06 90.27
2nd Jacqueline Stark 352.03 88.01
3rd Eleesha Hodges 351.03 87.76

C Score Average

1st Carissa Innes 265.02 66.26
2nd Damian Innes 193.01 48.25
3rd

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st Blake Streeter 280.00 70.00
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st Payton Rogaloff 311.03 77.76
2nd

3rd

Positional Win Jennifer Ingram 99.05

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 21.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

10M Scoped 3P Air Rifle Event # 2025-3P-AIR

Off Gun

NAME Prone Offhand Kneel AGG
Jennifer Ingram 200.07 190.03 198.04 588.14
James Eu 197.11 187.02 198.04 582.17
Craig Oliver 200.11 193.04 187.04 580.19
Matt Rogaloff 190.06 194.03 177.03 561.12
Shaylen Stone 191.06 176.03 190.04 557.13
Alex Brace 189.06 183.04 185.03 557.13
Sonya McLeod 198.07 172.01 183.06 553.14
Adrian Williams 197.10 157.01 188.05 542.16
James Perry 189.06 172.02 179.03 540.11
Eleesha Hodges 171.00 186.05 167.07 524.12
Jacqueline Stark 191.04 154.02 168.01 513.07
Carissa Innes 127.00 182.04 187.03 496.07
Payton Rogaloff 165.01 120.04 113.00 398.05

Graded

NAME GRADE Prone Offhand Kneel AGG
James Eu Master / AAA 197.11 187.02 198.04 582.17
Matt Rogaloff Master / AAA 190.06 194.03 177.03 561.12
Jennifer Ingram AA 200.07 190.03 198.04 588.14
Alex Brace AA 189.06 183.04 185.03 557.13
Craig Oliver A 200.11 193.04 187.04 580.19
Sonya McLeod A 198.07 172.01 183.06 553.14
Adrian Williams A 197.10 157.01 188.05 542.16
Shaylen Stone B 191.06 176.03 190.04 557.13
James Perry B 189.06 172.02 179.03 540.11
Eleesha Hodges B 171.00 186.05 167.07 524.12
Jacqueline Stark B 191.04 154.02 168.01 513.07
Carissa Innes C 127.00 182.04 187.03 496.07
Payton Rogaloff UG - U/15 165.01 120.04 113.00 398.05

Raitt McCleod B 69.01 89.00 91.01 93.01
Sonya McLeod B 76.00 88.00 91.01 84.00
Damian Innes B 77.00 80.00 86.00 87.00
Damian Saw C 86.00 83.01 85.00 88.00
Blake Streeter U/G 50.01 46.00 66.00 66.00

Payton Rogaloff U/G 73.01 14.00 43.00 17.00

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 18.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

10M Scoped 3P Air Rifle Event # 2025-3P-AIR

MASTER Score Average

1st James Eu 582.17 194.06
2nd Matt Rogaloff 561.12 187.04
3rd

AA Score Average

1st Jennifer Ingram 588.14 196.05
2nd Alex Brace 557.13 185.71
3rd

A Score Average

1st Craig Oliver 580.19 193.40
2nd Sonya McLeod 553.14 184.38
3rd Adrian Williams 542.16 180.72

B Score Average

1st Shaylen Stone 557.13 185.71
2nd James Perry 540.11 180.04
3rd Eleesha Hodges 524.12 174.71

C Score Average

1st Carissa Innes 496.07 165.36
2nd

3rd

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st Payton Rogaloff 398.05 132.68
2nd

3rd

Positional Wins

Prone: Craig Oliver 200.11

Offhand: Matt Rogaloff 194.03

Kneeling: Jennifer Ingram / James Eu 198.04

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 21.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Scoped 10m Air and Scoped 3P 2-Gun Event # 2025-AIR-2GUN

Off-Gun
NAME 10m Precision 3P Air Total

Jennifer Ingram 378.08 588.14 966.22

James Eu 383.08 582.17 965.25

Craig Oliver 366.07 580.19 946.26

Matt Rogaloff 379.09 561.12 940.21

Alex Brace 370.08 557.13 927.21

Shaylen Stone 361.06 557.13 918.19

Sonya McLeod 356.08 553.14 909.22

Eleesha Hodges 351.03 524.12 875.15

Jacqueline Stark 352.03 513.07 865.10

Adrian Williams 308.00 542.16 850.16

James Perry 296.00 540.11 836.11

Carissa Innes 265.02 496.07 761.09

Payton Rogaloff 311.03 398.05 709.08

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 21.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Scoped 10m Air and Scoped 3P 2-Gun Event # 2025-AIR-2GUN

Off-Gun
NAME 10m Precision 3P Air Aggregate
Jennifer Ingram 378.08 588.14 966.22
James Eu 383.08 582.17 965.25
Craig Oliver 366.07 580.19 946.26

Junior U/15
NAME 10m Precision 3P Air Aggregate
Payton Rogaloff 311.03 398.05 709.08

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 21.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle & 3 Positional - 4GUN Event # 2025-FR3P-4GUN

4-GUN RESULTS

NAME FR - RF FR - CF 3P - RF 3P - CF Total
James Eu 379.04 326.04 569.13 560.07 1834.28
Craig Oliver 372.03 372.02 528.05 515.01 1787.11
Jennifer Ingram 372.00 364.01 553.03 494.01 1783.05
Shaylen Stone 348.03 366.00 502.01 499.04 1715.08
Eleesha Hodges 359.03 363.03 489.01 499.02 1710.09
Alex Brace 357.03 375.02 489.01 480.06 1701.12
Carissa Innes 361.05 356.00 501.05 481.02 1699.12
Damian Innes 330.00 337.01 470.00 513.02 1650.03
Adrian Williams 362.04 333.02 488.06 440.00 1623.12
Sonya McLeod 339.01 322.00 457.01 431.00 1549.02
Matt Rogaloff 337.00 334.01 407.01 465.00 1543.02
James Perry 350.02 347.00 428.02 412.02 1537.06

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 20.04.2025



2025 Field Rifle 
National Championships

SSAA Gladstone

Field Rifle, 3 Positional, Air Rifle & NRA - 7GUN

7-GUN RESULTS

NAME FR - RF FR - CF 3P - RF 3P - CF 10M Air 3P Air NRA Total
James Eu 379.04 326.04 569.13 560.07 383.08 582.17 1136.33 3935.86
Jennifer Ingram 372.00 364.01 553.03 494.01 378.08 588.14 1153.29 3902.56
Craig Oliver 372.03 372.02 528.05 515.01 366.07 580.19 1084.17 3817.54
Shaylen Stone 348.03 366.00 502.01 499.04 361.06 557.13 1063.09 3696.36
Eleesha Hodges 359.03 363.03 489.01 499.02 351.03 524.12 1025.12 3610.36
Matt Rogaloff 337.00 334.01 407.01 465.00 379.09 561.12 1112.28 3595.51
Carissa Innes 361.05 356.00 501.05 481.02 265.02 496.07 1064.13 3524.34
Adrian Williams 362.04 333.02 488.06 440.00 308.00 542.16 978.11 3451.39
Sonya McLeod 339.01 322.00 457.01 431.00 356.08 553.14 981.08 3439.32
James Perry 350.02 347.00 428.02 412.02 296.00 540.11 1006.13 3379.30

FINAL SCORES - VALIDATED AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

DATE: 21.04.2025

Event # 2025-FR3P-7GUN
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